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AmeriCorps NCCC HQ 
Erma Hodge / ehodge@cns.gov 
Nicholas C. Zefran / nzefran@cns.gov 
Brendan J. Murphy / bmurphy@cns.gov 
 
AmeriCorps NCCC Atlantic Region 
Campus in Dundalk, MD / States Served: CT, DC, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, NJ, NY, PA, PR, RI, 
USVI, VT 
Karen Bierman / kbierman@cns.gov 
Joel Miller / jmiller@cns.gov 
Andrew Scott / ascott@cns.gov 
 
AmeriCorps NCCC Southwest Region 
Campus in Denver, CO / States Served: AR, AZ, CO, KS, MO, NM, OK, TX 
Sarah Lyke / slyke@cns.gov 
Alex McGrew / amcgrew@cns.gov 
Richard Price / rprice@cns.gov 
Brian Robison / brobison@cns.gov 
Brian Horvath / bhorvath@cns.gov 
 
AmeriCorps NCCC Pacific Region 
Campus in Sacramento, CA / States Served: AK, CA, HI, ID, MT, NV, OR, UT, WA, WY, Pacific 
Territories 
Zakaria Donetskov / zdonetskov@cns.gov 
Scott Murphy / smurphy@cns.gov 
Sandra Hajt-Erickson / serickson@cns.gov 
Griffith Ryan-Roberts / gryan-roberts@cns.gov 
Joel Harmon / jharmon@cns.gov 
 

AmeriCorps NCCC North Central Region 
Campus in Vinton, IA / States Served: IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, NE, ND, OH, SD, WI 
John England / jengland@cns.gov 
Robert Levis / rlevis@cns.gov 
David Luther / dluther@cns.gov 
Kellie Mattingly / kmattingly@cns.gov 
 
AmeriCorps NCCC Southern Region 
Campus in Vicksburg, MS / States Served: AL, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, WV 
C. Wade Williams / cwilliams@cns.gov 
Tasha Butler / tbutler@cns.gov 
Paul Klockars / pklockars@cns.gov 
 
AmeriCorps State and National 
Sherry Blue / sblue@cns.gov 
 
AmeriCorps VISTA  
Elizabeth Matthews / ematthews@cns.gov 
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Field Financial Management Center 
Philadelphia, PA 
Erica Smith / esmith@cns.gov 
Keisa Thompson / kthompson@cns.gov 
 
Accounting and Financial Management   
Jacqueline Parrish / jparrish@cns.gov 
 
Administrative and Management Services 
Victoria Emerson / vemerson@cns.gov 
Debra Forrestel / dforrestel@cns.gov 
 
Field Liaison   
Stuart Shave / sshave@cns.gov 
 
Office of the Chief Financial Officer 
Keenya Askew / kaskew@cns.gov  
 
Office of the Chief Executive Officer 
None 
 
Office of the Chief Operating Officer   
None 
 
Civil Rights and Inclusiveness 
None  
 
External Affairs 
David Premo /dpremo@cns.gov 
 
General Counsel   
Phyllis Green / pgreen@cns.gov 
 
Government Relations 
Debra Cooper / drcooper@cns.gov 
 
Grants Management 
Lenore Smith / lsmith@cns.gov 
 
Human Capital  
Lizzie Sampson / lsampson@cns.gov 
 
Information Technology   
Frances Capel / fcapel@cns.gov 
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Inspector General 
Candyce M. Boose / cboose@cns.gov 
Shirleen Chittams / s.chittams@cncsoig.gov 
Tracey B. King / t.king@cncsoig.gov 
Robert Walters / rwalters@cnsgov.mail.onmicrosoft.com 
 
Procurement Services   
Annie Coley / acoley@cns.gov 
 
Research & Evaluation 
Mary Hyde / mhyde@cns.gov 
 
Senior Corps 
Tamika Becton / tbecton@cns.gov 
 
Social Innovation Fund 
Gabriela Illa / gilla@cns.gov 
 
 


